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dy 2024 @l hrATT el TEAT 283 (UMHA)

Office Order No. 283 (Admn.) of 2024

I 3TYh AT A d¥ 2025 & NI HADY T A oA &
AT HAFT HIS, T 30U NI FAT IR 5ab HAATT A @
Frgrerr & forw Reafaf@a At @ qut sfgmer aifa o @ 3meer fgan

€ |

The Additional

Commissioner has ordered to declare full

holiday on the following days for the Regional Office Mumbai, all

Sub Regional Offices and all Branch Offices for the employees of

the Employees' State Insurance Corporation during the year 2025.

qul_3qardl Far/ Closed Holiday List — 2025

A -GG arT

e

1 26.01.2025 If@a@¥/Sunday

3qEY

ot fgad/Republic Day

2 26.02.2025 gUait/Wednesday HeIRIeRrH/Mahashivratri

3 14.03.2025 <[haii/Friday

4  31.03.2025 HIHAAI/Monday

yferae /gleil/Holi

IS $¢/3¢-3- e+ /1d-ul-Fitr
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10.04.2025

18.04.2025

01.05.2025

12.05.2025

15.08.2025

27.08.2025

05.09.2025

02.10.2025

21.10.2025

23.10.2025

05.11.2025

25.12.2025

[ediT/Thursday
ehaiX/Friday
[ediT/Thursday

drAarT/Monday

ehaX/Friday

gYart/Wednesday

haI/ Friday

Tedi¥/Thursday

Harerary/Tuesday
[ediT/Thursday
gYary/Wednesday

TediT/Thursday

ATIR ST /Mahavir Jayanti
IS WIS /Good Friday

AwUY fead/Maharashtra Divas
gg difdfar/Budha Purnima

sy fea/arTdl daay /4o
ST/

Independence Day

A o1 TIgAi/Shri Ganesh
Chaturthi

3¢-u-fAeng+ /1d-e-Milad

I WA FIAT /8T /Mahatma

Gandhi Jayanti

STaHgaTe /&raraell/ Diwali
HI$sl/Bhai Duj
Ielleleh ST /Gurunank Jayanti

foraera/Christmas Day

*Tgedd & Y W gRad=d/ Changes based on Chandra

Darshan

qot 3gemer & &l & 3renar wAaderor, garH wiemd Hr qd srgafa

g AFT g ufadfa gy & @ a9 & Slua et o e feat &r
yfaafaa 3raeer of Tohd § |

1/2018655/2024
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of any two days of restricted

In_addition to the days of full leave, employees can avail

leave during the year from the

following restricted holidays with the prior permission of the

competent authority.

idafd 3rae el =i/ Restricted Holiday List — 2025

(3F T PIS o TP T £/ Any two of these holidays are
payable)

hHA

10

11

12

TG G

01.01.2025

06.01.2025

14.01.2025

01.02.2025

12.02.2025

19.02.2025

13.03.2025

17.03.2025

28.03.2025

12.04.2025

14.04.2025

18 N4 2N2K

g8y

guart/Wednesday dd a¥ f&d/New Year's Day

GiAdIT/Monday

FHarerary/Tuesday

% Mfde f&w ¥ /Guru Gobind
Singh’s Birthday

FPY Gefed/Makar Sankranti

rfaary /Saturday &Y 01T ST (3EY) /Shri Ganesh

Jayanti

guait/Wednesday 7% Ifderd@ SAel/Guru Ravidas

Jayanti

guart/Wednesday SaUid frarsit s&dr/Chatrapati

ediT/Thursday
diAdIT/Monday

IshalX/Friday

rfaary/Saturday

HrFAA/Monday

AT /Tiiacdav

Shivaji Jayanti

gifera gg/Holika Dahan
oAufa Rarst s

(fadfigaY) /Chatrapati Shivaji
Maharaj Jayanti (Tithinusar)
ST -3a1-fder« /Jamat-ul-Vida
AT SledAlcaa /Hanuman

Janmostav

MITA oI, AT TSP
Sgdl/Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb
Amedkar Jayanti

orraSr aamarn) sarerT e

1/2018655/2024
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

RN

(R Ve WSS VR

30.04.2025

09.05.2025

07.06.2025

10.06.2025
27.06.2025
10.07.2025
29.07.2025
08.08.2025
09.08.2025

12.08.2025

14.08.2025
16.08.2025
22.08.2025
26.08.2025
28.08.2025
06.09.2025
22.09.2025
29.09.2025

30.09.2025

01.10.2025

06.10.2025

07.10.2025

1N 10 2N2K

TINI ST TN T T

(318#)/Vaisakhadi/Bihu

guait/Wednesday 3&Td g /Akshay Tritiya

EharY /Friday

Qrfeary/Saturday

FHIrerar/Tuesday
IshalX/Friday
ediT/Thursday
FHIrerar/ Tuesday
IshalX/Friday
rfaary /Saturday

FHIrerar/ Tuesday

rediT/Thursday
rfaary/Saturday
RIsharT/Friday
FHIrerary/Tuesday
rediT/Thursday
rfaary/Saturday
AFAI/Monday
AFAI/Monday

FHIrerar/ Tuesday

& Tdlegeld IR FA /Guru
Rabindranath’s Birthday

$¢ 3o @ (Fhg) /1d-ul-zuha
(Bakrid)

geulfetar/Vatpournima

IU A1 /Rath Yatra
IEYIOTAT / Gurupournima
ArargaHT/Nagpanchami

e uifotar/Narali Pournima
1&TgY<1/Rakshabandhan

3aMTH HhE IgAT /Angarak
Sankasht Chaturthi

Uddl/Pateti
IMaretenTell 7 Gopalkala
grell /Pola

eRarferer g /Hartalika Tritiya

FgaeT/Rushipanchami
ad argaeff/Anant Chaturthi
HcTATI1/Ghatasthapana
G (FGHT) /Saptami

AT (FAEAT) /Dussehra
(Mahashtami)

gUaiy/Wednesday el (H&AdHT) /Dussehra

HIAGIT/Monday

FHaterary/Tuesday

OTeReNmT /Fridawv

(Mahanavami)

prenfadr aifttem/Kojagiri Pournima

AT areafs AT /Maharshi
Valmiki’s Birthday

FRITeRT T (eRoem =191 /Karnwma

1/2018655/2024
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

(AN RV NS V)

18.10.2025

20.10.2025

22.10.2025

28.10.2025

24.11.2025

04.12.2025

06.12.2025

24.12.2025

26.12.2025

1/2018655/2024

TN nrauy TENTIA IV T ATIONTH S Th g/ aNu v

Chauth

gfaary/Saturday  gar331gRlt/Dhantrayodashi

HHaT/Monday @& Idéel/Naraka Chaturdashi

guait/Wednesday ada gat /aferufauar /Govardhan
Puja

Harerart/Tuesday  ufdat af®/gdt Af® (B¢ ga) /Chhat
Puja

AHAaT/Monday  I[® ARG ST /Guru Tegbahadur
Birthday

&ay/Thursday &7 & Sidl/Shri Datta Jayanti

afaart/Saturday  Fi@raRfAaior fga/Mahaparinirvan
Din

guart/Wednesday f58#E $d/Christmas Eve
LhaT/Friday gifarasr fge/Boxing Day

*»Tegegdd & MUY W uRadel™/ Changes based on Chandra
Darshan

Aar &,

Signed by Ankita Banerjee
Date: 12-12-2024 13:56:20

(3ifpar g=1sit/Ankita Banerjee)

37 fAcere (WRmHeT)/Deputy Director

AATACAD (FATTAT - 6) AT, 5 fGeell 1 5 AfARF ufadt &

Ty |

s A fagers (uandl) & fash afaa, &, @, H{as |
Rifecar e, F.0.8.7. Y 3Tudrd Td cgaarg e AT By

AR
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30 fAgers (Ufietor), afie 3fee |

fagers (fasmefr Sira), uffa e |

37 fASRE (Tdedhdr), TFRH 3T |

30 fAgerss (faa wd o enan), &), &, Has |

gl rErfadhyl, 8. H. JoIS |

qefy r@rd /gl rEr wAey, &, H. {S |

3 & HAAT AT / FO / AR/ 3Rewarg / gor 7 Arfdes/
$.UHE.II.E SC/ST/0OBC Ttallzal 3R MhER doithax TEITATE, &.
. HIS |

i 3RAAY THIfATRE, Hag / URld HIAMT Harea, Has |

AFTUE TEIT g eudier / TAfhean 3rfiate, &.0.d7.fQ9dH & A
& forw |

FAT G FIS |
TRl Al 03iU0 Hhide W, FS |
.M erdEr, A ATHZC W HUAS el & |

Il uce, &. H. {S |

1/2018655/2024
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